
Public holidays 2026

New Year’s Day Thursday, 01 January 2026 Closed

St. Berchtold’s Day Friday, 02 January 2026 Closed

Maundy Thursday Thursday, 02 April 2026 Open until 04:00 pm

Good Friday Friday, 03 April 2026 Closed

Easter Monday Monday, 06 April 2026 Closed

Wednesday (before Ascension) Wednesday, 13 May 2026 Open until 04:00 pm

Ascension Thursday, 14 May 2026 Closed

Whit Monday Monday, 25 May 2026 Closed

National Day Saturday, 01 August 2026 Closed

Christmas Eve Thursday, 24 December 2026 Open until 04:00 pm

Christmas Day Friday, 25 December 2026 Closed

Boxing Day Saturday, 26 December 2026 Closed

New Year’s Eve Thursday, 31 December 2026 Open until 04:00 pm

New Year’s Day Friday, 01 January 2027 Closed

St. Berchtold’s Day Saturday, 02 January 2027 Closed

12 p.m.

Office closure before public holidays 4 p.m.

Last goods received before public holidays 16 p.m. 

Last orders before public holidays 

Alloga Ltd  

P.O. Box · Buchmattstrasse 10 · CH-3401 Burgdorf

Tel. +41 58 851 45 45 · Fax +41 58 851 46 13

www.alloga.ch · CHE-101.277.415 VAT

Alloga, a company of the Galenica Group


